
The Washington College Grant (WCG) formerly called the Washington State Need Grant  
 

WCG FULL YEAR AWARDS 
# of Credits 12+ 3/4 time 1/2 time less than half time 

50% $ 10,464.00 $ 7,848.00 $ 5,232.00 $ 2,616.00 

51%-55% $ 7,325.00 $ 5,494.00 $ 3,663.00 $ 1,831.00 

56%-60% $ 6,802.00 $ 5,102.00 $ 3,401.00 $ 1,700.00 

61%-65% $ 6,278.00 $ 4,708.00 $ 3,139.00 $ 1,569.00 

66%-70% $ 5,232.00 $ 3,924.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 1,308.00 

Fall Semester 
# of Credits 12 + 9-11 cr 6-8 cr 3-5 cr 

MFI 100% 75% 50% 25% 

50% $ 5,232.00 $ 3,924.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 1,308.00 

51%-55% $ 3,662.00 $ 2,747.00 $ 1,832.00 $ 916.00 

56%-60% $ 3,401.00 $ 2,551.00 $ 1,701.00 $ 850.00 

61%-65% $ 3,139.00 $ 2,354.00 $ 1,570.00 $ 785.00 

66%-70% $ 2,616.00 $ 1,962.00 $ 1,308.00 $ 654.00 

Spring Semester 
# of Credits 12 + 9-11 cr 6-8 cr 3-5 cr 

MFI 100% 75% 50% 25% 

50% $ 5,232.00 $ 3,924.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 1,308.00 

51%-55% $ 3,663.00 $ 2,747.00 $ 1,831.00 $ 915.00 

56%-60% $ 3,401.00 $ 2,551.00 $ 1,700.00 $ 850.00 

61%-65% $ 3,139.00 $ 2,354.00 $ 1,569.00 $ 784.00 

66%-70% $ 2,616.00 $ 1,962.00 $ 1,308.00 $ 654.00 

 

College Bound & WCG FULL YEAR AWARDS 

100% College Bound Award Value = $10,964 
SNG CB ($10964) SNG CB ($8223) SNG CB ($5482) SNG CB ($2741) 

# of Credits 12 + 9-11 cr 6-8 cr 3-5 cr 

MFI 100% 75% 50% 25% 

50% $ 10,464.00 $ 500.00 $ 7,848.00 $ 375.00 $ 5,232.00 $ 250.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 125.00 

51%-55% $ 7,325.00 $ 3,639.00 $ 5,494.00 $ 2,729.00 $ 3,663.00 $ 1,819.00 $ 1,831.00 $ 910.00 

56%-60% $ 6,802.00 $ 4,162.00 $ 5,102.00 $ 3,121.00 $ 3,401.00 $ 2,081.00 $ 1,700.00 $ 1,041.00 

61%-65% $ 6,278.00 $ 4,686.00 $ 4,708.00 $ 3,515.00 $ 3,139.00 $ 2,343.00 $ 1,569.00 $ 1,172.00 

66%-70% $ 5,232.00 n/a $ 3,924.00 n/a $ 2,616.00 n/a $ 1,308.00 n/a 

Fall Semester 
SNG CB ($5482) SNG CB ($4112) SNG CB ($2741) SNG CB ($1371) 

# of Credits 12 + 9-11 cr 6-8 cr 3-5 cr 

MFI 100% 75% 50% 25% 

50% $ 5,232.00 $ 250.00 $ 3,924.00 $ 188.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 125.00 $ 1,308.00 $ 63.00 

51%-55% $ 3,662.00 $ 1,820.00 $ 2,747.00 $ 1,365.00 $ 1,832.00 $ 909.00 $ 916.00 $ 455.00 

56%-60% $ 3,401.00 $ 2,081.00 $ 2,551.00 $ 1,571.00 $ 1,701.00 $ 1,040.00 $ 850.00 $ 521.00 

61%-65% $ 3,139.00 $ 2,343.00 $ 2,354.00 $ 1,758.00 $ 1,570.00 $ 1,171.00 $ 785.00 $ 586.00 

66%-70% $ 2,616.00 n/a $ 1,962.00 n/a $ 1,308.00 n/a $ 654.00 n/a 

Spring Semester 
SNG CB ($5482) SNG CB ($4111) SNG CB ($2741) SNG CB ($1370) 

# of Credits 12 + 9-11 cr 6-8 cr 3-5 cr 

MFI 100% 75% 50% 25% 

50% $ 5,232.00 $ 250.00 $ 3,924.00 $ 187.00 $ 2,616.00 $ 125.00 $ 1,308.00 $ 62.00 

51%-55% $ 3,663.00 $ 1,819.00 $ 2,747.00 $ 1,364.00 $ 1,831.00 $ 910.00 $ 915.00 $ 455.00 

56%-60% $ 3,401.00 $ 2,081.00 $ 2,551.00 $ 1,560.00 $ 1,700.00 $ 1,041.00 $ 850.00 $ 520.00 

61%-65% $ 3,139.00 $ 2,343.00 $ 2,354.00 $ 1,757.00 $ 1,569.00 $ 1,172.00 $ 784.00 $ 586.00 

66%-70% $ 2,616.00 n/a $ 1,962.00 n/a $ 1,308.00 na/ $ 654.00 na/ 

CB eligible students up to 65% MFI range, must awarded WCG and CB funds, priority dates do not apply  

 
 

 

WCG only eligible students, WSU policy awards up to 60% MFI Range and priority dates apply 

CB eligible students with 65-70% MFI range, must be awarded their maximum WCG award, CB award excluded, priority dates do not apply 



 


